SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 14870/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2016 in CMWP No. 30871/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER